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BRAKEERE FL A & R 4 1)
TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD
Address: 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 Tel: 6858 5151 Fax: 6858 0877

¢
Our Ref : 'Wogegﬂbxﬂﬁ\ Date : 221D
YourRef: Qga 6&%“/

Mis LeNpPAC IRSuRANCE- BUD Without Prejudice
Attn: Motor Claim Department { cfe Lk Save As To Costs
Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING S\ 63A & S8 E¥\L oy KS&&‘W‘%

We refer to the above accident.
It appears that your insured is the proximate cause of the accident.

We herewith enclose the relevant supporting documents to substantiate our client’'s property damage
claim as our client has authorized us to quantify, to act and to reach settlement on behalf.

O Original survey report/______ copies of photographs
/QOriginaI Tax-invoice number O Original rental invoice number
SAS / AS & IS / police report O police result
/@’Certificate Of Insurance /O’Vehicle search result
O Authorisation To Act 0

The quantification of our client's property damage claim is as follows:-

a) Cost of repair (inclusive GST) $ LMY
b) Survey fees / Photographs as per request 5
C) Vehicle Search fees / GIA fees / Police Report fees / Reporting fees $ D <80
d) Loss of hj€/ use / ren}a(/ earnings / rental fees $ L 14¢-vo
e) $
f) Admin fee $

Total $ DM <60

* Driver’s injury and other losses exclude in this claim.
Please acknowledge receipt of this Letter of Demand within fourteen (14) days.

If you are agreeable to the above, please forward discharge voucher for our client's signature and
payment issued directly to “Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd" within 28 days.

Yours faithfully,

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd
Email: pt@timotor.com.sg fcagmm@ Hmo*ungﬂ




AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

TO : TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD

FROM : OWNER OF VEHICLE NUMBER § K L 6 } /’1

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SAN ST/ L

ALONG/AT__ U6 ée;//(m flou) q'[,b(f/mm{ (gl _ON 11leq 2019

I/We hereby authorize you to act on my/our behalf in pursuance of my/our claim for losses
arising out of the above accident.

This letter serves as the 'AUTHORITY TO ACT

I/We also hereby authorize all agreed settlement payment be made in favour o TAN LIM
MOTOR PTE LTD.

Name LM Lwc,>/

neze S 15 B2 [#1Z

Address 4 % Ce{/ (d/\ ﬂoﬁé g .jjc, '/(J’C ) (4 0} (,

Contact 902 I 2’3 5/@

16[0%[10/4

Date

Signature

o

A\
Owner's / Hirer's signature / RTP

(Company's stamp if applicable)



Lim Lucy
c/o 1 Defu Lane 6
Singapore 539365

Your Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/022388
Our Ref: TP020092019

0¢ IMLU Yo yd WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Lonpac Insurance Bhd
Attention: Motor Claims Department
c/o LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd - Khanchna

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKL63A & SBN6881L ON 12.09.2019

| refer to the above-mentioned accident.

I confirmed acceptance on your offer of $$2,976.60 in full and final settlement of my property
damaged claim.

| hereby authorize that the said payment is to be issued in our repairer’s favour, Messrs Tan Lim
Motor Pte Ltd within twenty-eight (28) days or upon receipt of the duly signed discharge voucher.

Your attention and prompt action in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Yours sincerely,

o oo

*The contents of this document ap_ply tq vehuclg
damages only. All personal m]m:es an
damages arising therefrom are excluded f"rorn
the ambit and application of this document.



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO : 18/19/19/VP05/022388
DATE : 04 MARCH 2020

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, LIM LUCY confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
and/or owner of SBN6881L the sum of Singapore Dollar Two Thousand Nine
Hundred Seventy-Six and Sixty Cents Only ($2,976.60) in full and final satisfaction,
liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us
whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from
an accident involving SKL63A and SBN6881L on 12 September 2019 along Ceylon
Road.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ NG TOCK MIANG) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by
any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I[/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to TAN LIM
MOTOR PTE LTD

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Name of vehicle owner /Date

“The contents of this document apply to vehicle
damages only. All personal injuries and
damages arising therefrom are excluded from
the ambit and application of this document.”



TAX-INVOICE

: RBFEDIARMRL G
NUMBER: TP1015/017 TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD
(Please quote our reference number TP020092019 for payment)

Lim Lucy Date: 18/10/2019

Vehicle No: SKL 63A

Model: Maserati Grancabrio
Description Amount
To part by part repair as recommended by surveyor. $1,660.00

Sub Total $1,660.00
Add 7% GST $116.20
Total $1,776.20

Tan Li‘n Motor Pte Ltd

No. 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365

—Neo-54+Befutane-10-Singapere-539216-
Tel : 6858 5151 (24 hours) Fax : 6858 0877
email@timotor.com.sg www.timotor.com.sg
Co. Reg. No.: 199503965M GST Reg. No. : M2-8922054-2



Citi-Lux Pte Ltd

1 Defu Lane 6

Singapore 539365

Tel: 6100 0328

finance@citilux.com.sg
www.citilux.com.sg

GST Registration No. : 201026049G
Company Registration No. : 201026049G

Invoice To

Ms Lim Lucy

¢/o M/s Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd
48 Ceylon Road

Singapore 429636

©

CITI-LUX

Tax Invoice

Invoice No: INV19/066/TL

Invoice Date: 03/10/2019

Description

Amount

Rented Vehicle : SKH5262E - BMW 640l
Rental from 01/10/2019 to 05/10//2019
4 days @ $280.00 per day

F\ 4‘5& 2
15 OCT 2019

S

$ 1.,120.00
Sub-total $ 1,120.00

7% GST § 78.40

Total $ 1,198.40

No official receipt will be issued. This is a computer generated document.

No signature is required.



@

crvy tux Citi-Lux Pte Ltd c/o 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 GST /UEN No : 201026049G

RENTAL AGREEMENT REFERENCE: CTL00_{43/19 Date: O\ A0 LK

Vehicle Details

Registration No.: SkHBIEOE Make / Model / Capacity: _ &N 640T

Hirer Details

Name: LW )-\XQL\

NRIC/Fin/UEN No.__ IB& 2\ 3% Contact Name:

Tel (HIO): we _903) 2389

1st Driver Details

Name: _Koh Bosn Bongy (6ao  Werkin) NRIC/Fin No..___ S 89635063H
Address: <48 (}au\b\n) Rod Q-’.'\qapofa 41963

Driving License No: ___ S€20X5GOH 4 Class: 3A/3¥ 4 /5

Tel (HIO): HPy. __965F A0S6

Additional Driver Details

Name: NRIC/Fin No.:

Address:

Driving License No: Class: 3A/3/41/5

Tel (H/O): (H/P):

Important Notes X ‘

The hirer/drivers acknowledge of a $2000.00 collision damage excess per accident applies.

Rental Vehicle is strictly for Singapore use only and may driven out of Singapore with prior consent of the
owner with an additional excess of $3000.00 collision damage excess per accident applies.

In the event of breakdown / accident, the hirer/driver has to immediately call 98303886 to notify us.

Rental period from OIIIU/YD/C]@ (700hws to 05["‘),7‘9‘9(9 1745k
Rental charges S$$ ~80-00 p/day for 4 day/s

Deposit collect S$ ~

Total rental charges $$ ( q % 440 include GST

I/ WE HAVE READ & AGREED TO THE ABOVE SCHEDULE AND THE TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THIS
AGREEMENT & CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION PROVIDED TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT.

OA%/M J/V CITI- ELTD

(Hirer’s Signature & Co Stamp) (Driver's Signature) {Representatfve of Citi-Lux)




Invoice

GENERAL
INSURANCE
ASSOCIATION

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to S5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Page 1 of 2

Our Ref No: GR-19-152039

Date of Request: 16/09/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd

1 Defu Lane 6

Singapore 539365

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 16/09/2019

Enquiry By Lam Wei Shong

Tmcle No. SBN6881L

A t Date 12/09/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of insurance Insurer Tel. No.
SBN6881L Lonpac Insurance Bhd 21/12/2018-20/12/2019 +65 62507388
Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and
we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the

reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_geninvtp&refid=...

16/09/2019



Invoice

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-19-152039
Date of Request: 16/09/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd
1 Defu Lane 6
Singapore 539365
Dear Sir/Madam,
Enquiry Date 16/09/2019
Enguiry By Lam Wei Shong
Thcle No. SBN68S1L
A t Date 12/09/2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:

[X] GIRO[] Cash[] Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_geninvtp&refid=... 16/09/2019



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 8:14 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto); MT_Claim_SG

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving

SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L (Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Khanchna

Please proceed as per your recommendations.
Best Regards

Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CHe® " lonpac

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 25 February 2020 3:29 pm

To: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Mandate Request - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]

Lonpac Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/022388

LKK Ref: CC4/LPC19016427/R1kb3n2

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 17/09/2019 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.



Insured collided into parked Third party vehicle. We opine that BOLA 23 is applicable and liability is down against
Insured.

Summary to offer to third party repairer “TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD” as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) S 8,354.56 $1,776.20
2. Loss of Rental (4 days x $ 280) w/GST $1,198.40 $1,198.40 (4 days x S 280)w/GST
3. LTA Search Fee $2.00 $2.00
Total | $9,554.96 $ 2,976.60

**4 days recommendation for repair

The above is for your approval.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE

Sent: Thursday, 26 September 2019 11:57 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) ; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG ; Admin A ; assighments

Subject: RE: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Khanchna

Thank for your explanation. We do concur with your findings.

Hence, please proceed with direct settlement and to reduce repair costs as much as possible.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706



Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 26 September, 2019 11:00 AM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto); KENNY LIM CHING GHEE

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; assignments

Subject: RE: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]

Dear Mr. Kenny,

The above matter and your e-mail below refers.

Based on all documents at hand, we opine that liability is down as per BOLA 23 against Insured for reversing/moving
from parking lot and

colliding into parked third party vehicle.

We append below the Insured’s sketch plan and statement for your easy reference:

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 26 September 2019 8:59 AM

To: 'KENNY LIM CHING GHEE' <kennylim@lonpac.com>; Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; assighnments
<assignments@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the email.
Dear Khanchna,

Kindly assist

FYNA Our Ref : CC4/LPC19016427/kb3

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE [mailto:kennylim@lonpac.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 25 September 2019 3:34 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@I|kkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Summer

Please refer to the attached email and we appreciate if you can advise on the status as well as liability.
Thank you.
Best Regards

Kenny Lim
Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd



300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CHeW ) lonpac

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE

Sent: Wednesday, 18 September, 2019 1:00 PM

To: 'Admin-D (LKKAuto)'

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Summer

Thank you for your email.

While pending the PRI, we attached herewith the GIA reports of both our Insured and the third party for your perusal.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Kenny Lim

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9256 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CHe® " lonpac

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) [mailto:admin-d@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 18 September, 2019 12:47 PM

To: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: FW: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]




Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@I|kkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September, 2019 2:59 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]

Dear Sir/Mdm,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle is not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September 2019 2:31 PM

To: assighnments@Ikkauto.com

Subject: FW: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Nivitha,

FYL.

Best Regards



Gerald Poh
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September, 2019 2:30 PM

To: 'Wei Shong'

Cc: 'mt_claim@lonpac.com’

Subject: RE: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/022388
Dear William,

Our insured has yet to report the accident and we are unable to comment on liability
at this juncture.

Please advise if your client require the vehicle to be survey.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Wei Shong [mailto:wei.shong@tImotor.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September, 2019 1:52 PM

To: MT_Claim_SG; 'Admin A'

Cc: 'TIm - Patricia'; 'Johnson Chua'; caymen@tlmotor.com.sg; ONG LI LI; GERALD POH WEE BIN

Subject: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP020092019; Lonpac Ref: TBA; Accident involving SKL63A (TLM) & SBN6881L
(Lonpac) on 12.09.2019




Without prejudice

Dear Lonpac & LKK,

We refer to the above matter.
This is a hit and run case.

We enclose an estimate, copy of our client’s accident report with police report together with the colour photos showing
the damage of SKL63A, for your attention.

Please advise within FIVE (5) days whether Lonpac Insurance is agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability for this
accident prior to arrangement of the Pre-Repair Survey.

Thank you.

Regards,

mnl im Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd

0. +65 6858 5151 1 Defu Lane 6
Lam Wei Shong William F. +65 6858 0877 Singapore 539365
wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain
information that is confidential to Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including,but not limited to, total or partial
reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are
not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place
anti-virus programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
WWW.avg.com



